Painters District Council No. 30 Community Partnership Grant Partnership Agreement



PDC 30 Partnerships

As a union organization, we are very invested in the communities that we serve. We strive to create lasting partnerships with local organizations that align with our mission, and we are continuously looking for ways to give back.

Grant award recipients will be considered organization partners following the grant award date. As such, you should expect regular communication from our organization and we ask that you include us in any mailings, e-blasts, updates, events, and other communication efforts.

Becoming partners – and maintaining a partnership – is a very active process. We look forward to working together to accomplish the missions of our respective organizations.

Partnership Resources: Please feel free to reach out to our organization for the following:

- Need for a painting/drywall finishing/glazing contractor
- Requests for donated painting/drywall finishing/glazing services or materials
- Need for meeting/presentation/classroom space

Future Painting Needs

Following the community service project, we ask that you contact our organization for all future painting, drywall finishing, and glazing work.

As your partner, it is our job to make sure you are aware of our finishing trades services. Our union members are a valuable resource – they are efficient, highly skilled, trained in all of the newest technologies, and up to date with all industry safety regulations. We aim to ensure the community turns to our union for finishing trades needs, therefore ensuring that our union members are able to continue employment.

Depending on the size/parameters of your project, we will do our best to accommodate your painting requests with our team of skilled volunteers.

If our team cannot perform the work free of charge, we will refer you to our partner organization that can connect you with qualified, trustworthy contractors for your next project.

Project Prep and Arrival

Prior to the volunteer project, our team will coordinate a site visit and project walk-through. At this time, we will determine project scope (number of volunteers, paint quantity, etc.), and identify if any prep work needs to be completed beforehand. Prep work and project dates will be scheduled at a mutually agreed-upon date/time.

Most of our community service projects are completed within one day to one week, depending on project scope. We will arrive with all equipment and materials necessary to complete the project. Our team will need the following readily accessible throughout the entirety of the project:

- entry/exit door that does not interfere with business, if possible
- storage area to store buckets, rollers, drop cloths, etc. (if project will take longer than 1 day to complete)
- utility sink for clean-up
- bathroom for volunteers
- an organization contact for questions/issues

Organization Greeting

We require that the Executive Director from your organization be available on the (first) day of the volunteer work to greet our volunteers, provide information on your organization and the benefits the renovation work will bring to the community, and to thank our union members for volunteering their skills and time. This individual does not need to be present for the entirety of the service work, but a visit prior to the start of work or at some point throughout the service work is encouraged.

Organization Engagement

When we coordinate community service work, we require the community organizations that we partner with to be actively involved in the promotion process. Please promote our community service project in all press releases, website/blog posts, and newsletters produced by your organization and include our logo in any promotional materials.

When highlighting our community service work, please refer to our organization as "Painters District Council No. 30" or "PDC 30" and our grant as "PDC 30's Community Service Grant." Volunteer work is performed by "PDC 30 Union Members" or "Union members affiliated with Painters District Council No. 30."

We encourage you to tag our organization in posts on all social media sites. PDC 30's social media handles are listed below:

- https://www.facebook.com/PDC30/ or @PDC30
- https://twitter.com/PaintersDC30 or @PaintersDC30
- https://www.instagram.com/paintersdc30/ or @PaintersDC30
- https://www.linkedin.com/company/painters-district-council-no--30

When creating social media posts, please incorporate the following hashtag, which we regularly use when promoting our volunteer/community service work: <u>#PDC30GivesBack</u>

Bid Evolution

Following the award of a PDC 30 Community Service Grant, we ask that our team be invited to introduce Bid Evolution to your board of directors.

Bid Evolution is a complimentary contractor referral service that PDC 30 provides to our organization partners. Through the "Perfect Fit" system, we help you get trustworthy bids from union contractors that care about the work they do to improve our community.

We care deeply about the relationships we build, and we're committed to being reliable neighbors who do work you can depend on. Whenever you need paint, drywall, or glazing for your facility, we hope you remember the hard working and dedicated members of PDC 30. We ask that you call Bid Evolution.

For more information, contact Steve Kulovits at stevek@bidevolution or visit bidevolution.com.

Contact Us

Painters District Council No. 30 Marisa Richards Director of Outreach & Engagement Phone: 630.450.8355 Email: mrichards@pdc30.com Web: www.pdc30.com

Bid Evolution

Steve Kulovits Director of Business Development Phone: 630.450.8360 Email: stevek@bidevolution.com Web: www.bidevolution.com

Authorization

By signing below, Grantee acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions of PDC 30's Community Partnership Grant, as outlined in this Grant Partnership Agreement.

Organization

Signature

Printed Name

Date